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CHAPTER 25—H. F. No. 81

[Coded]

An act relating to forestry; authorizing the commissioner oj
conservation to issue permits for the salvaging or cutting oj certain
trees for fuelwood for personal use; prescribing a fee therefor;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Chapter 90, by adding a section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Chapter 90, is amended
by adding a section to read:

[90.195J Timber lands; special use permit. The commis-
sioner, for a $5 fee, may issue a permit to salvage or cut not to
exceed 25 cords of fuelwood per year for personal use from either
or both of the following sources: (1) Dead, down, and diseased
trees; (2) other trees that are of negative value under good forest
management practices. Such permits may be issued for a period not
to exceed one year.

Sec. 2. Effective date. This act is effective July 1, 1967.

Approved March 1,1967.

CHAPTER 26—H. F. No. 83

An act repealing certain laws relating to timber identification;
repealing Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 90.60, 90.61, 90.62,
and 90.63.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Timber lands; identification of timber; repealer.

Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 90.60, 90.61, 90.62, and 90.63
are repealed.

Sec. 2. This act is effective July 1, 1967.

Approved March 1, 1967.
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